
FEA Arkansas COOP Points of Contact 2014

Agency Name: Department of Labor (DOL)

Primary COOP POC:

Name – Dudley Light

Phone – 501/324-5415

Email – Light.Dudley@dol.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name – Same as above

Phone –

Email –

Agency Name: Recruitment & Staffing Services, Veterans Health Administration

(VHA)

Primary COOP POC:

Name – LaNita Daniels

Phone – 501-258-8791

Email – lanita.daniels@va.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name – Brandy Fulmer

Phone – 501-313-6889

Email – brandy.fulmer@va.gov

Agency Name: Farm Service Agency (FSA), USDA

Primary COOP POC:

Name – L Keith Dixon

Phone – 501-301-3020

Email – keith.dixon@ar.usda.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name – Same as above

Phone –

Email –



Agency Name: FAA, LIT FSDO
Primary COOP POC:
Name – Karry D. Ray, Manager
Phone – (501) 918-4400
Email – karry.d.ray@faa.gov
Secondary COOP POC:
Name – Trisha Throgmorton
Phone – (501) 918-4429
Email – patricia.throgmorton@faa.gov

Agency Name: Federal Protective Service – Region 7

Primary COOP POC:

Name – David Algarin

Phone – 501-749-6617

Email – david.algarin@hq.dhs.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name – Jeff Baxley

Phone – 501-353-4808

Email – Jeff.Baxley@hq.dhs.gov

Agency Name: Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)

Primary COOP POC:

Name – Joseph T. Heflin

Phone – (501)324 6443

Email – joseph.heflin@dot.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name – Pete Jilek

Phone – (501)324-6437

Email – pete.jilek@dot.gov

Agency Name: Food and Drug Administration, Arkansas Regional Laboratory

Primary COOP POC:

Name – Vicki Harris

Phone – 870-543-4017

Email – Vicki.harris@fda.hhs.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name – Paul Wynne

Phone – 870-543-4004

Email – paul.wynne@fda.hhs.gov



Agency Name: SSA OIG OI

Primary COOP POC:

Name – Terry L. Brown, Resident Agent in Charge

Phone – 501.412.4572

Email – terry.l.brown@ssa.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name – Wayne Warren

Phone – 501.804.5879

Email – Wayne.Warren@ssa.gov

Agency Name: Social Security Administration, Sherwood Field Office

Primary COOP POC:

Name – Eric McKisick

Phone – (877) 535-4369 or (877) 512-3854 ext. 14400

Email – eric.mckisick@ssa.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name – Jared Johnson

Phone – (877) 535-4369 or (877) 512-3854 ext. 14440

Email – Jared.Johnson@ssa.gov

Agency Name: Transportation Security Administration (TSA)

Primary COOP POC:

Name – Gregory Bronson

Phone – O - 501-212-2016

BB – 501-554-3562

Email – Gregory.bronson@tsa.dhs.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name – Same as above

Phone –

Email –

Agency Name: Treasury Inspector General for Tax Administration

Primary COOP POC

Name – Caroline Cook

Phone – (501) 396-5737

Email – Caroline.Cook@tigta.treas.gov

Secondary COOP POC

Name – Floyd F. Orrell, Jr.

Phone – (501) 396-5847

Email – Floyd.Orrell@tigta.treas.gov



Agency Name: US Army Corps of Engineers, Little Rock District
Primary COOP POC:
Name - Tony Hill, Chief, Emergency Management Office
Phone - O: 501-324-5696

C: 501-773-1493
Email - tony.hill@usace.army.mil
Secondary COOP POC:
Name - Jim Marple
Phone - O: 501-324-5695

C: 501-412-9538
Email - jim.d.marple@usace.army.mil

Agency Name: USDA APHIS VS SPRS

Primary COOP POC:

Name –Leslie Cole, DVM,

Emergency Coordinator Arkansas

Phone – (BB) 405-301-4049

Email – leslie.e.cole@aphis.usda.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name – Becky Brewer-Walker, DVM,

Associate District Director, Arkansas

Phone – (M) 501-529-7271

Email – becky.l.brewer@aphis.usda.gov

Agency Name: USDA, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)

Primary COOP POC:

Name – Steve Jacks

Phone – (501) 301-3162

Email – steve.jacks@ar.usda.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name – Robert Young

Phone – (870) 972-4714, ext. 149

Email – robert.young@ar.usda.gov



Agency Name: USDA NRCS National Water Management Center in Little Rock.

Primary COOP POC:

Name - Keith Admire

Phone - 501-210-8940

Email - keith.admire@ar.usda.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name - Carol Johnson

Phone - 501-210-8901

Email - carol.e.johnson@ar.usda.gov

Agency Name: USDA, Rural Development

Primary COOP POC:

Name – Karen Petrus

Phone – 501-301-3216

Email – karen.petrus@ar.usda.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name – Stephen Lagasse

Phone – 501-301-3267

Email – stephen.lagasse@ar.usda.gov

Agency Name: U.S. Department of Commerce, U.S. Commercial Service, Little

Rock

Primary COOP POC:

Name – James Bledsoe

Phone – 501-324-6544

Email – james.bledsoe@trade.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name – Same as above

Phone –

Email –

Agency Name: US Marshal Service

Primary COOP POC:

Name – Robert Love

Phone – 501-324-6256

Cell – 501-772-8974

Email – Robert.love@usdoj.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name – Jay Tuck

Phone – 501-324-6256

Email – jay.tuck@usdoj.gov



Agency Name: U.S. Small Business Administration – Arkansas District Office

Primary COOP POC:

Name – Jim Aardappel

Phone – 501.324.7379, ext. 279 (BB 501.247.0539)

Email – james.aardappel@sba.gov

Secondary COOP POC:

Name – Joe Harris

Phone – 501.324.7379, ext. 307

Email – joseph.harris@sba.gov


